Docusign Envelope ID: 419A3679-43FF-4FBD-AB9E-672891207326

DEPARTMENT OF

med ECOLOGY

State of Washington

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT NO. WQC-2022-EverPW-00030
BETWEEN
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY
AND
City of Everett

PURPOSE: To amend the above-referenced agreement (AGREEMENT) between the state of Washington Department of
Ecology (ECOLOGY) and City of Everett (RECIPIENT) for the Water Quality Retrofit/Improvements; City of Everett’s
Programmatic Effort (PROJECT).

The RECIPIENT experienced delays in the PROJECT due to permit delays, project manager turnover, and extended time
working with various other agencies. This amendment will extend the AGREEMENT from March 31, 2025, to March 31,
2026, to provide the RECIPIENT with additional time to complete construction and to close out deliverables for this
PROJECT. This amendment does not impact the award amount or scope of work.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED that the AGREEMENT is amended as follows:

Expiration Date:
Original: 03/31/2025 Amended: 03/31/2026

CHANGES TO THE BUDGET

Funding Distribution EG220599

Funding Title: SFAP
Funding Type: Grant
Funding Effective Date: ~ 07/01/2021 Funding Expiration Date: ~ 03/31/2026

Funding Source:

Title: SFAP - SFY22

Fund: FD

Type: State

Funding Source %: 100%

Description: Model Toxics Control Capital Account(MTCCA) Stormwater

Template Version 10/30/2015



Docusign Envelope ID: 419A3679-43FF-4FBD-AB9E-672891207326
State of Washington Department of Ecology

City of Everett
Water Quality Retrofit/Improvements; City of Everett’s Programmatic Effort Project
Agreement No. WQC-2022-EverPW-00030

Approved Indirect Costs Rate: Approved State Indirect: 30%

Recipient Match %: 25%

InKind Interlocal Allowed: No

InKind Other Allowed: No

Is this Funding Distribution used to match a federal grant? No
SFAP Task Total
Grant and Loan Administration $ 20,020.00
Cultural and Environmental Reviews, and Permitting $ 45,760.00
Design Plans and Specifications $ 74,360.00
Construction Management $ 74,360.00
Construction $ 343,200.00
Project Close Out $ 14,300.00

Total: §  572,000.00

Template Version 10/30/2015

Page 2 of 5



Docusign Envelope ID: 419A3679-43FF-4FBD-AB9E-672891207326
State of Washington Department of Ecology

Page 3 of 5
City of Everett

Water Quality Retrofit/Improvements; City of Everett’s Programmatic Effort Project
Agreement No. WQC-2022-EverPW-00030

Funding Distribution Summary

Recipient / Ecology Share

Funding Distribution Name Recipient Match % Recipient Share Ecology Share Total

SFAP 25 % |'$ 143,000.00 | $ 429,000.00 | $

572,000.00
Total $

143,000.00 | $ 429,000.00 | $ 572,000.00

Template Version 10/30/2015




Docusign Envelope ID: 419A3679-43FF-4FBD-AB9E-672891207326
State of Washington Department of Ecology Page 4 of 5

City of Everett

Water Quality Retrofit/Improvements; City of Everett’s Programmatic Effort Project
Agreement No. WQC-2022-EverPW-00030

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES

All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement including any Amendments remain in full force and effect, except as
expressly provided by this Amendment.

The signatories to this Amendment represent that they have the authority to execute this Amendment and bind their respective
organizations to this Amendment.

This amendment will be effective 11/12/2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: the parties hereto, having read this Amendment in its entirety, including all attachments, do agree in
each and every particular and have thus set their hands hereunto.

Washington State City of Everett
Department of Ecology

DocuSigned by: Signed by:

By: AN 12/18/2024 By: | Gl Hrron 12/18/2024

2888ABAES2RCAZEA

EAGZR218875940D

Vincent McGowan, P.E. Date Angelique Thompson Date
Water Quality

Capital Program Fund Manager
Program Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM: OFFICE OF THE CITY

ATTORNEY
DocuSigned by:
]
| B orrce o i o Arromey 12/18/2024
~——F00D83ECFDB341B...
Tim Benedict, City Attorney Date
CITY OF EVERETT

DocuSigned by:

(assic Framkdin 12/18/2024

04EEAEFQ3E7A440

Cassie Franklin, Mayor Date

Template Version 10/30/2015



Docusign Envelope ID: 419A3679-43FF-4FBD-AB9E-672891207326

State of Washington Department of Ecology Page 5 of 5
City of Everett
Water Quality Retrofit/Improvements; City of Everett’s Programmatic Effort Project
Agreement No. WQC-2022-EverPW-00030
ATTEST: OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
Signed by:
Marista Jorve 12/18/2024
6297COB786D741C...
Marista Jorve, City Clerk Date

Template Approved to Form by
Attorney General's Office

Template Version 10/30/2015



		2024-12-18T15:32:44-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




